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Warden’s Bulletin 25-65
Date:  December 31, 2025

To: SDCC and TLVCC Staff
Fr: Manuel E. Portillo, Warden

Subject: Offender Visiting schedule — Revised 12-31-2025

MEMORANDUM

Effective January 12, 2026, Southern Desert Correctional Center and Three Lakes Valley
Conservation Camp will be using the biweekly visitation schedule until further notice. Below
is the biweekly schedule from January 2026 through July 2026.

January 2026: Friday, Jan. 23", Saturday, January 24™ Sunday Jan. 25", Monday, Jan. 265,

February 2026: Friday, Feb. 6'", Saturday, Feb. 7", Sunday, Feb 8", Monday, Feb 9", Friday, Feb.
20", Saturday, Feb. 21st, Sunday, Feb 22", Monday, Feb. 23%.

March 2026: Friday, Mar. 6®, Saturday, Mar. 7", Sunday, Mar. 8, Monday, Mar 9", Friday, Mar
20, Saturday, Mar. 21%, Sunday, Mar. 22", Monday, Mar. 23™.

April 2026: Friday, Apr. 3rd, Saturday, Apr. 4", Sunday, Apr. 5", Monday, Apr. 6", Friday, Apr.
17", Saturday, Apr. 18", Sunday, Apr. 19", Monday, Apr. 20'",

May 2026: Friday, May 1%, Saturday, May 2", Sunday, May 3™, Monday, 4", Friday, May 15,
Saturday, May 16", Sunday May 17", Monday, May 18",

June 2026: Friday, June 5™, Saturday, June 6, Sunday, June 7", Monday, June 8", Friday, June
19, Saturday, June 20'", Sunday, June 21%, Monday, June 22"

July 2026: Friday, July 3™, Saturday, July 4™, Sunday, July 5, Monday, July 6, Friday, July17
th Saturday, July 18", Sunday, July 19", Monday, July 20", Friday, July 31%.
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